COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Ashlyn Scott
James Dreksler
Marisa Dunagan
Matthew Schlake
Sarah Sible
Shonda Powell
Ginger Edwards
Kate Harrison
Luz Rojas

Molly Mathews

Correction
Benjamin Waldron

Current Dept

District Attorney
Facilities

District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
Justice of the Peace #2
Justice of the Peace #2
District Attorney

Tax Assessor

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
3501
4010
3501
3501
3501
2420
2420
3501
3101
3501

5001

Current Title

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Grounds Keeper

Felony Prosecutor

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Legal Clerk IT

Legal Clerk I

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Sergeant

Crnt Salary
$81,393
$33,603
$99,542
$81,393
$80,907
$48,453
$38,912
$63,143
$31,582
$63,462

$68,579

Grade
583
531
584
583
583
532
531
580
530
580

558

February 17, 2020

New Dept

District Attorney
Facilities

District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney

Justice of the Peace #2
Justice of the Peace #2
District Attorney

Tax Assessor

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
3501
4010
3501
3501
3501
2420
2420
3501
3101
3501

5001

New Title

Felony Prosecutor

Building Maint Technician I
Chief Felony Prosecutor
Felony Prosecutor

Felony Prosecutor

JP Court Administrator

Legal Clerk IT

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$85,599
$41,018
$114,473
$85,599
$85,599
$55,721
$40,858
$79,031
$33,161
$79,031

$62,684

Grade
584
534
587
584
584
536
532
583
531
583

556

Min?

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

% chg
5%
22%
15%
5%
6%
15%
5%
25%
5%
25%

-9%

Eff Date

1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
4/6/2020

4/6/2020

2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020

1/13/2020

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

Correction to salary amount
due to reclassification



